

SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 – 073 RESOLUTION TO FUND INDIANA RURAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2023

Whereas, The Student Government Association's Appropriations Committee wishes to approve
the Indiana Rural Health Association grant proposal presented on 02-08-2023, and
Whereas Indiana Rural Health Association wishes to fund the Indiana Rural Health Association
that will result in a deficit in their SIL account estimated at \$340.
Whereas, all grants are distributed by the Student Senate, and
Whereas, all student organizations receiving grant money must include SGA's logo and
"Sponsored by" on marketing materials related to their grant funded initiatives, and
Whereas, all grants are are subject to the oversight of the Student Government Association's
Audit Board, let it be
Resolved that the Student Government Association's Student Senate authorizes a grant from the
General Grant account to Indiana Rural Health Association in the amount of \$340. (See
Appendix A)

Primary Sponsor:

Bryan Galang, LSB

Secondary Sponsor:

Ben Cekander, Class of 2023



•	,		
1	n	t۱	•
v	₹,	u	

In Favor: 19

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President



	EXPENSES		
Item	Amount	Alternate Price	Justification
Overdose Lifeline Naloxone Training	\$175	\$o (IHRA)	Opiod Epidemic is considered one of the most pertinent rural health issues; inability to efficiently plan with IRHA, loss of funding from IRHA; in support of funding ODL's mission
Etsy Custom Profession-Related Mugs	\$40	\$30 (bookstore)	desire unique gift to provide to invited experts; prefer to support small businesses
Chick-Fil-A Catering	\$125	\$150 (Cane's)	to bolster attendance at an expert speaker event
TOTAL			\$ 340.00
NET LOSS			\$ 340.00